
EN Official Journal of the European Communities 5. 1. 2000L 2/78

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 1255/1999 of 17 May 1999 on the common organisation of the
market in milk and milk products

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 160 of 26 June 1999)

On page 59 in Article 25, fourth and fifth lines:

for: ‘... Regulation (EC) No 1254/1999’,

read: ‘... Regulation (EC) No 1257/1999’;

and on page 65 in Article 45, first line:

for: ‘Regulation (EC) No 1254/1999 ...’,

read: ‘Regulation (EC) No 1258/2000 ...’.

Netherlands 10 991 900 82 792

Belgium

Direct sales

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 1256/1999 of 17 May 1999 amending Regulation (EEC) No 3950/92
establishing an additional levy in the milk and milk products sector

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 160 of 26 June 1999)

On page 77 Annex I shall be replaced by the following:

‘ANNEX I

Total reference quantities as applicable from 1 April 1999 to 31 March 2000

268 098 951

Denmark

Luxembourg

3 300 000 3 000

9 698 399 231 661Italy

2 394 528 10 000Finland

5 236 575 9 189

Portugal
2 543 979 205 422

Ireland

3 140 696 169 735

(in tonnes)

Greece

14 373 969

Member States

23 793 932 441 866

4 454 640 708

Deliveries

Sweden

Germany (1)

France

27 767 036 97 780

Spain

United Kingdom

629 817 696

1 835 461 37 000
Austria

216 078

(1) Of which 6 242 180 tonnes for deliveries by producers in the new Länder and 11 187 tonnes for direct sales in the new Länder.’

5 457 564 109 386


